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Competition Schedule 
 
 
 

Time  Activity 

Thursday, November 9th 

10:20-12:30 Women’s Individual — Qualification 

18:30-19:40 Men’s Individual — Qualification 

19:50-20:45 Mixed Pair — Qualification 

Friday, November 10th 

15:00-16:40 Trio — Qualification 

18:15-19:45 
Group — Qualification 

Aero Dance — Qualification 

Saturday, November 11th 

10:45-13:00 

Men’s Individual — Finals 

Women’s Individual — Finals 

Mixed Pair — Finals 

15:00-17:15 Trio — Finals 

17:30-19:30 Group & Aero Dance — Finals 
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Number of Entries by NOC 
 
 

NOC 
Number of Gymnasts 

Men Women TOTAL 

ARG 6 14 20 

BRA 4 2 6 

CHI 1 2 3 

COL 1 2 3 

GUA  1 1 

MEX 10 13 23 

PER  9 9 

URU 1 8 9 

 23 51 74 

 
  



 

Page | 4  
 

 

Entry List by NOC 
 

 Fed Name WI MI MP TR GR AD 
Birth 

Year 
FIG Lic 

1 ARG Patricio Agustin CHIAPPA  1     2005 60376 

2 ARG Hernan Carlos Tomás GARRO PISKUN  2   1 1 2005 55721 

3 ARG Kevin Ismael RIVEROS MALLEA  3 3 2   1999 33716 

4 ARG Brenda Anahi WEBER 1  4 3   1998 21450 

5 ARG Celina Matilda PEZ 2    1 1 2002 36705 

6 ARG Valentina Miriana RAMOS MERCEGUE 3   2 2  2003 46392 

7 ARG Catalina JURI 4    2  1994 18126 

8 ARG Lourdes CORALLI   1 1   2004 37402 

9 ARG Joaquin PRESA   1 1   2004 48665 

10 ARG Luisina BORNANCINI   2    2002 46595 

11 ARG Ezequiel Osvaldo CAPPELLA   2 1   2003 46596 

12 ARG Lola GULOTTA   3 2   2004 37404 

13 ARG Henry Alexander GARCIA GONZALEZ   4 3  1 1993 42956 

14 ARG Guadalupe ABERASTAIN ORO    3 1 1 2004 37386 

15 ARG Abril Agostina BOSCO MOYANO     1 1 2005 48686 

16 ARG Maria Lourdes ZABALA     1 1 2005 42889 

17 ARG Daiana Rocio NANZER     2 1 1989 3310 

18 ARG Sol Martina IRIARTE     2  2005 46390 

19 ARG Malena DELAYGUE     2  2005 46391 

20 ARG Martina MAMMANA      1 2000 48737 

21 BRA William MIRANDA DO NASCIMENTO  4 5    2005 53920 

22 BRA Lucas SANTIAGO DE MELO BARBOSA  5 6    1994 21031 

23 BRA Marcelo GUIMARÃES AROUCHE MARTINS  6     1985 18200 
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24 BRA Mário Antonio DOS SANTOS NUNES JUNIOR  7     1996 23570 

25 BRA Julia BRITO CONCEIÇÃO GOIS 5  5    2005 53921 

26 BRA Tamires Rebeca SANTOS SILVA 6  6    1998 21028 

27 CHI Bianca HENRIQUEZ DA CRUZ 7   4   2002 33525 

28 CHI Giovanni Adrián ESPINOZA GARCÍA   7 4   1992 23692 

29 CHI Paula Tiare ZÚÑIGA LÓPEZ   7 4   1996 12540 

30 COL William Elian FLOREZ OVALLOS  8     2000 36720 

31 COL Maria Cristina CHOCONTA MORALES 8      1978 22220 

32 COL Natalia Cristina TORRES MANSILLA 9      1997 53872 

33 GUA Lourdes Icarit DE LEÓN WOOLFOLK 10      2004 53972 

34 MEX Ivan VELOZ VELASQUEZ  9     1991 7480 

35 MEX Mario Alberto NAVA MORALES  10 10 5   2002 30060 

36 MEX Salvador SANCHEZ CONEJO  11 8   2 1998 34485 

37 MEX David MONTAÑO MELENDEZ  12  6   2002 30183 

38 MEX Nadia Itxel RIOS MURILLO 11      2003 34875 

39 MEX Elizabeth QUINTERO LOPEZ 12  10 5   2002 34391 

40 MEX Melissa Annette FLORES PEREZ 13   5   2005 44719 

41 MEX Jessica Alexa VELAZQUEZ MAGALLANES 14   8   2003 34940 

42 MEX Carolina APARICIO GARNICA   8  3 2 2004 42236 

43 MEX Brisa Pamela NUÑEZ CARRILLO   9 8   2000 42284 

44 MEX Irving Eduardo PEREZ LOPEZ   9    1999 53941 

45 MEX Elisa Marian SOTO JIMENEZ    6   2005 42173 

46 MEX Neftali Sebastian REYES GARCIA    7   1996 53942 

47 MEX Saúl VAZQUEZ VENEGAS    7   2000 53903 

48 MEX Josue CEDILLO PEREZ    7   1999 53911 

49 MEX Marcela de Jesús RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ    6   1994 29704 

50 MEX Ximena ROSALES RUBIO    8   2004 60564 

51 MEX Karina PEREZ ESPARZA     3 2 2004 53900 

52 MEX Montserrat HERNÁNDEZ MOLINA     3 2 2003 42241 

53 MEX Ariel VILLAVICENCIO CARAPIA     3 2 2003 42246 

54 MEX Itzel GONZALEZ NIETO     3 2 2004 42237 

55 MEX Paulina VAZQUEZ BERISTAIN      2 1992 22311 

56 MEX Carlos Antonio ZAMORA MALDONADO      2 1998 60130 
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57 PER Thais FERNANDEZ ARENAS 15   9 4  1997 17743 

58 PER Gracia Maria MENDEZ BRICEÑO 16   9 4  2005 41616 

59 PER Alessandra Ducelia PETROZZI MANZUR 17   10   1998 33406 

60 PER Paulina LARREA FORSYTH 18   10 4  2001 31754 

61 URU Florencia ALPUY MACEIRA 19     3 1992 45658 

62 PER Josefina CANALES ALBA    9 4  2005 45666 

63 PER Alessia RODRIGUEZ GARCIA    10 4  1996 17744 

64 PER Flavia GAVEGLIO ALVAREZ    11   2004 46767 

65 PER Mara Maria LIZARRAGA MALATESTA    11   2004 48757 

66 PER Alessandra SEMPERTEGUI MALCA    11   1999 33336 

67 URU Diego Paul RAMÍREZ GRACHOT  13 11   3 2001 59109 

68 URU Julieta PERAZZA ROIG 20  11    2002 41428 

69 URU Manuela Romina DIAZ SOSA 21     3 2005 49321 

70 URU María Sol CARELLA AMARO      3 2002 57065 

71 URU Mariana IACI RAMBAU      3 2005 57087 

72 URU Agustina SANTIN LEGGIADRO      3 2002 56704 

73 URU Sofia SANTIN LEGGIADRO      3 2003 57069 

74 URU Florencia Pilar BORGES PERINETTI      3 2005 59117 
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Summary Team Results 
 

 

 

Team Results 
 

NOC Points RANK 
Argentina 9 1° 

Mexico  15 2° 
  

IF Brenda WEBER Argentina 19.050 3 

IM Kevin RIVEROS Argentina 19.100 4 

PAR Kevin RIVEROS, Lola GULOTTA Argentina 18.350 2 

TR RIVEROS MALLEA, GULOTTA, RAMOS MERCEGUE Argentina 18.844 1 

GR RAMOS MERCEGUE, JURI, NANZER, IRIARTE, DELAYGUE Argentina 18.865 2 

AD 
GARRO, PEZ, ABERASTAIN ORO, BOSCO MOYANO, ZABALLA, GARCIA, NANZER, 
MAMMANA Argentina 16.400 1 

 

9 

 
IF Elizabeth QUINTERO México 18.250 10 

IM Ivan VELOZ México 20.650 2 

PAR Mario NAVA, Elizabeth QUINTERO México 18.000 3 

TR NAVA MORALES,QUINTERO LOPEZ,FLORES PEREZ México 18.106 4 

GR 
APARICIO GARNICA,PEREZ ESPARZA,HERNÁNDEZ MOLINA, VILLAVICENCIO 
CARAPIA,Itzel GONZALEZ NIETO México 15.891 4 

AD 
SANCHEZ ,APARICIO, PEREZ, HERNÁNDEZ,VILLAVICENCIO, GONZALEZ 
NIETO,VAZQUEZ BERISTAIN, ZAMORA México 16.250 2 

    15 



 

Page | 8  
 

 

Medalists by Event  
 

Event Place NOC Name(s) 

Individual Men Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

BRA 

MEX 

MEX 

Lucas Santiago DE MELO BARBOSA 

Ivan VELOZ VELAZQUEZ 

Mario Alberto NAVA MORALES 

Individual Women Gold 

Silver 

Bronze 

BRA 

PER 

CHI 

Tamires Rebeca SANTOS SILVA 

Thais FERNANDEZ ARENAS 

Bianca HENRIQUEZ DA CRUZ 

Mixed Pair 
Gold 

 

Silver 

 

Bronze 

BRA 

 

ARG 

 

ARG 

Lucas Santiago DE MELO BARBOSA 

Tamires Rebeca SANTOS SILVA 

Kevin Ismael RIVEROS MALLEA 

Lola GULOTTA 

Brenda Anahi WEBER 

Henry Alexander GARCIA GONZALEZ 

Trio 

Gold 

 

 

Silver 

 

 

Bronze 

ARG 

 

 

PER 

 

 

ARG 

Kevin Ismael RIVEROS MALLEA 

Lola GULOTTA 

Valentina Miriana RAMOS MERCEGUE 

Thais FERNANDEZ ARENAS 

Gracia MENDEZ 

Josefina CANALES 

Brenda WEBER 

Guadalupe ABERASTAIN ORO 

Henry GARCIA GONZALEZ 

Group Gold 

 

ARG 

 

RAMOS MERCEGUE, JURI, NANZER, 

IRIARTE, DELAYGUE 
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Silver 

 

 

Bronze 

PER 

 

 

ARG 

FERNANDEZ, MENDEZ, CANALES, 

RODRIGUEZ, LARREA 

GARRO, PEZ, ABERASTAIN ORO, BOSCO 

MOYANO, ZABALA 

Aero Dance 

Gold 

 

 

Silver 

 

 

Bronze 

ARG 

 

 

MEX 

 

 

URU 

GARRO, PEZ, ABERASTAIN, BOSCO 

MOYANO, ZABALLA, GARCIA GONZALEZ, 

NANZER, MAMMANA 

SANCHEZ, APARICIO, PEREZ ESPARZA, 

HERNÁNDEZ, VILLAVICENCIO, 

GONZALEZ NIETO, VAZQUEZ BERISTAIN, 

ZAMORA 

ALPUY, RAMÍREZ, DIAZ, ARELLA AMARO, 

IACI, SANTIN LEGGIADRO, SANTIN, 

BORGES 

 
  



 

Page | 10  
 

 
 

Medal Standings 
 

   

NOC 
WI MI MP TR GR AD TOTAL RANK 

G S B G S B G S B G S B G S B G S B G S B  

ARG        1 1 1  1 1  1 1   3 1 3 1° 

BRA 1   1   1            3   2° 

CHI   1                  1 5° 

MEX     1 1           1   2 1 4° 

PER  1         1   1      3  3° 

URU                  1   1 5° 
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— Individual Men Qualification — 
 

Start List 
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Judges Assignment including Superior Jury 
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Results 
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— Individual Men Final — 
 

Start List 
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Judges Assignment including Superior Jury 
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Results 
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— Individual Women Qualification —  
 

Start List 
  



 

Page | 18  
 

  



 

Page | 19  
 

 

Judges Assignment including Superior Jury 
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Results 
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— Individual Women Final — 
 

Start List 
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Judges Assignment including Superior Jury 
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Results 
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— Mixed Pair — 
 

Start List 
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Judges Assignment including Superior Jury 
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Results 
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— Mixed Pair Finals — 
 

Start List 
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Judges Assignment including Superior Jury 
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Results 
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— Trio — 
 

Start List 
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Judges Assignment including Superior Jury 
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Results 
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— Trio Finals — 
 

Start List 
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Judges Assignment including Superior Jury 
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Results 

   



 

Page | 36  
 

 
 

— Group — 
 

Start List 
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Judges Assignment including Superior Jury 
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Results 
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—  Group Finals — 
 

Start List 
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Judges Assignment including Superior Jury 
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Results 
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— Aero Dance — 
 

Start List 
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Judges Assignment including Superior Jury 
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Results 
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— Aero Dance Finals — 
 

Start List 
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Judges Assignment including Superior Jury 
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Results 

  


